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Ref: SEU/ACADNOTICE/0527/2024 

a 

Subject: Starting Dates of Classes & Registration Schedules for Spring 2024 Semester (except 
Pharmacy and Law). 

SL. No. Name of School 

b. 

01. As approved by University Management all concerned are hereby informed that starting dates of classes of all 
Undergraduate and Master's Programs (except Pharmacy & Law) for Spring 2024 will be as follows: 
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SL. No. 

02 
01 

03 

Undergraduate Programs: 

05 
06 

Master's Programs: 

01 

SL. No. 

02 

SSE 

03 

SBS 

SASS 

Name of School 

SBS 

SASS 

SOUTHEAST UNIVERSITY 
& 252, Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka-1208 

BSc in CSE (Regular) 
BSc in CSE (Weekend) 
BSc in CSE (Diploma) 
BSc in EEE (Regular) 
BSc in EEE (Evening) 
BSc in EEE (Friday) 

Copy for action: 

Program 

BSc in Textile (Regular) 
BSc in Textile (Diploma/Friday) 
B. Architecture 

BBA 

3. Director Finance 

BA in English (Hon's) 
BA in Bangla (Hon's) 
BSS in Economics (Hon's) 

MBA (Regular) 
MBA 

NOTICE 

Registration Schedules will be as follows: 

Program 
Undergraduate Programs 

Program 

EMBA (Evening/Friday) 
MA in English 

|MDS 
MA in Bangla 

Master's Programs (except MDS) 
Master's Program (MDS only) 

1. All Deans and Director IQAC 

4. Controller of Examinations 

Maj Gen Kazi Fakhruddin Ahmed, SPP, psc (Retd) 
Registrar 

2. All-Academic Chairs, Directors (MDS, MBA & BBA) 

Existing Students 
18/02/2024 
16/02/2024 
16/02/2024 
18/02/2024 
18/02/2024 
16/02/2024 
18/02/2024 
16/02/2024 
18/02/2024 

18/02/2024 
18/02/2024 
18/02/2024 
18/02/2024 

Existing Students 
18/02/2024 
18/02/2024 
16/02/2024 

18/02/2024 
23/02/2024 
18/02/2024 

Date: 29.01.2024 

5. Director IT, Additional Charge (with a request to upload it to the SEU website) 
6. Officer (Admission & Promotion) 

Newly Enrolled Students 

7. Asst. Officer, BCPR (with a request to upload it to the SEU Facebook page) 
8. Concerned Program Officers (with a request to circulate it to Notice Board/s) 

18/02/2024 
16/02/2024 
16/02/2024 
18/02/2024 

18/02/2024 
16/02/2024 
18/02/2024 
16/02/2024 

S. Office File 

18/02/2024 
18/02/2024 

18/02/2024 
18/02/2024 
18/02/2024 

Newly Enrolled Students 

03. Al! Academic Departments will inform their students about the starting dates of classes of the Spring 2024 
Semester. The admission office will also inform newly admitted students about the starting dates of classes 
through SMS. 

18/02/2024 
18/02/2024 
16/02/2024 

18/02/2024 

Existing & Newly Enrolled Students 
10/02/2024 To 17/02/2024 

23/02/2024 

18/02/2024 

10/02/2024 To 17/02/2024 
16/02/2024 To 22/02/2024 

For Information: 
1. Secretary, BoT, SEUT 
2. PA to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 

3. PA to Hon'ble Adviser, BoT, SEUT 
4. PA to Registrar 
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