SOUTHEAST UNIVERSITY

& 252, Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka-1208

Tel: 8878502, 8870474-6, Cell: 01766348518, 07632261081, E-mail: info@seu.edu.bd

Ref: SEU/ACAD/NOTICE/0527/2024

NOTICE

<u>Subject</u>: Starting Dates of Classes & Registration Schedules for Spring 2024 Semester (except Pharmacy and Law).

01. As approved by University Management all concerned are hereby informed that **starting dates** of classes of all Undergraduate and Master's Programs (except Pharmacy & Law) for Spring 2024 will be as follows:

a. <u>Undergraduate Programs:</u>

SL. No.	Name of School	Program	Existing Students	Newly Enrolled Students
01		BSc in CSE (Regular)	18/02/2024	18/02/2024
02		BSc in CSE (Weekend)	16/02/2024	16/02/2024
03		BSc in CSE (Diploma)	16/02/2024	16/02/2024
04		BSc in EEE (Regular)	18/02/2024	18/02/2024
05	SSE	BSc in EEE (Evening)	18/02/2024	18/02/2024
06		BSc in EEE (Friday)	16/02/2024	16/02/2024
07		BSc in Textile (Regular)	18/02/2024	18/02/2024
08		BSc in Textile (Diploma/Friday)	16/02/2024	16/02/2024
09		B. Architecture	18/02/2024	18/02/2024
10	SBS	BBA	18/02/2024	18/02/2024
11	SASS	BA in English (Hon's)	18/02/2024	18/02/2024
12		BA in Bangla (Hon's)	18/02/2024	18/02/2024
13		BSS in Economics (Hon's)	18/02/2024	18/02/2024

b. Master's Programs:

SL. No.	Name of School	Program	Existing Students	Newly Enrolled Students			
01		MBA (Regular)	18/02/2024	18/02/2024			
02	SBS	MBA	18/02/2024	18/02/2024			
03		EMBA (Evening/Friday)	16/02/2024	16/02/2024			
04	SASS	MA in English	18/02/2024	18/02/2024			
05		MDS	23/02/2024	23/02/2024			
06		MA in Bangla	18/02/2024	18/02/2024			

02. Registration Schedules will be as follows:

SL. No.	Program	Existing & Newly Enrolled Students	
01	Undergraduate Programs	10/02/2024 To 17/02/2024	
02	Master's Programs (except MDS)	10/02/2024 To 17/02/2024	
03	Master's Program (MDS only)	16/02/2024 To 22/02/2024	

03. All Academic Departments will inform their students about the starting dates of classes of the Spring 2024 Semester. The admission office will also inform newly admitted students about the starting dates of classes through SMS.

Maj Gen Kazi Fakhruddin Ahmed, SPP, psc (Retd) Registrar

Copy for action:

- 1. All Deans and Director IQAC
- 2. All-Academic Chairs, Directors (MDS, MBA & BBA)
- 3. Director Finance
- 4. Controller of Examinations
- 5. Director IT, Additional Charge (with a request to upload it to the SEU website)
- 6. Officer (Admission & Promotion)
- 7. Asst. Officer, BCPR (with a request to upload it to the SEU Facebook page)
- 8. Concerned Program Officers (with a request to circulate it to Notice Board/s)

For Information:

- 1. Secretary, BoT, SEUT
- 2. PA to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 3. PA to Hon'ble Adviser, BoT, SEUT

Date: 29.01.2024

- 4. PA to Registrar
- 5. Office File